## City of Fresno CAPITAL PROJECTS DEPARTMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT DIVISION 747 R Street, 2nd Floor Fresno, CA 93721 CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO

			CONTRACT	CHANGE	ORDER NO. 4			
CONTRA	CT AWARDED BY:	<b>C</b>	ITY COUNCIL		REDEVELOPMENT AGENC	Y INFORMAL		
						DATE OF AWARD	Ju	n 22, 2023
PROJECT:	Blackstone and McKi	nley (	Oriented Transit	Developme	ent	SHEET		1 of 1
						BID FILE NO.	1230	0361-12691
P.O. NO:	32300559	Р	ROJECT I.D.	PW00926	7 32300559 FE	DERAL PROJ. ID.		N/A
CONTRACT	TOR/ADDRESS: E	mmet	tt's Excavation,	1477 Menlo	Ave Clovis, CA 93614			
EMAIL:	emmetts@eei78.com							
You are her	eby requested to make the	e herei	n described chang	es from the p	plans and specifications or do	the following described	work	
	in the plans and specification of the control of th			CUTED	Change requested by:	CITY OF FRESNO		
Description		IIVL C	MILLIOLLIENE	COTED.	Change requested by.	CITT OF TIRESHO	_	
l.	CHANGES TO CON	TRAC	T PLANS AND	SPECIFIC	ATIONS			
					s for the pedestrian light c	hanges as detailed		
					nce with the City of Fresno			
	September 23, 2024,	and E	Emmett's Excav	ation PCO	No.7, dated September 2	7, 2024.		
	Increase in Contract	Price.	***************************************				\$	58,070.00
								i
								1
								i
								Ī
								1
								1
i i								
								i
								1
Ĭ.								1
	CONTRACT BRICE							1
H.	CONTRACT PRICE	i	shall include all	ando for al	bove noted work and shall	Lbo considered full		
					icable mark-up and overh			
	above to be performe					cad. 7 iii Work Hoted		
						VIII.	\$	58,070.00
	morease in contract	1 1100		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			80 T	00,0,0.00
l III.	CONTRACT TIME							
	No Change in Contra	act Tir	ne					0 Days
					<del></del>			
Cost of this	Change Order	\$_	58,070.00	Increase	STATEMENT OF CONTRACT			
Estimated				Decrease		NUMBER		DATE
Exact X	·					OF DAYS		DATE
Original Cor		\$	2,649,222.00		Date of Notice to Proceed		F	eb 12, 2024
1 ' '	ost Changes to Date	\$	170,715.48		Contract X Working Calend	COLUMN TO A		44 0004
	Contract Changes				Computed Date for Completion		A	ug 14, 2024
includ	ling this Change Order	-\$	228,785.48		Time extension days this CCO	0	-	
					Total time extension days all C		-	
_	In Contract Price is				Weather Days through 10/1/24			
of the	orlginal Contract Price		8.6%		Suspended Days through 10/1/	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		ot 22, 2024
					Extended Date for Completion			ct 22, 2024
Revised Co	ontract Price	\$	2,878,007.48	o charge mon	Substantial Completion losed and hereby agree, if this pro-	onneal is	-	
announced that	t we will provide all equipmen	it. furnis	sh all materials, exce	ent as may oth	oseo and neieby agree, in this pri	opodin id		
necessary for		·			erwise be noted above, and perfo	orm all services		
Accepted Date	the work above specified, an	d will a	ccept as full paymer	it inereior ine	erwise be noted above, and perfo price shown above	orm all services		
	1. /11/19	dwilla	ccept as full paymer	it inereior ine	erwise be noted above, and perfo	orm an servic <del>u</del> s	<u></u>	
	1. /11/19	d will a	ccept as full paymer	it inereior ine	erwise be noted above, and perfo price shown above	orm all services	_	
Signed By:	1. /11/19	d will a	ccept as full paymer	it inereior ine	erwise be noted above, and performing price shown above.  Emmett's Excavation	orm au services	=	
	Lanif	Will a	ccepi as full paymer	Contractor	erwise be noted above, and pertoprice shown above.  Emmett's Excavation	orm all services	=	
	1. /11/19	Will a	ccepi as full paymer	Contractor  Title	erwise be noted above, and perto price shown above.  Emmett's Excavation  I M.  I M.		- -	110 10 02 H
If the contractor	does not sign acceptance of thi	Will a	ccepi as full paymer	Contractor  Title	erwise be noted above, and pertoprice shown above.  Emmett's Excavation  in the specific from a short occurrence at the specif		e [ ]	110/2024
If the contractor	Lanif	Will a	ccepi as full paymer	Contractor  Title	erwise be noted above, and perto price shown above.  Emmett's Excavation  I M.  I M.	odding with the ordered work	e I D	110/2024
Submitted by:	does not sign acceptance of this  Jaime Macias Inspector Chief Administrative O	d will a sis order.	his attention is directe	Contractor  Title  d to the requirent  Recommende	erwise be noted above, and pertoprice shown above.  Emmett's Excavation  in the specific from a short occurrence at the specif	odding with the ordered work	e lu	10/2024
Submitted By: Authorized:	does not sign acceptance of this  Jaime Maclas Inspector Chief Administrative Of thengy orders or total of change or	d will a list order.	his attention is directe	Contractor  Title  d to the requirent  Approv  Recommende	erwise be noted above, and pertoprice shown above.  Emmett's Excavation  in the specific from a short occurrence at the specif	odding with the ordered work	e 10	110/2024
If the contractor Submitted By: Authorized:	Jaime Macias Inspector Chief Administrative Of the orders or total of change or	is order.	his attention is directe	Contractor  Title  d to the requirem Approv Recommende	erwise be noted above, and pertoprice shown above  Emmett's Excavation  ments of the specifications agrically of the construction Manager  City/Construction Manager	oding with the ordered work. Da	e/0	10/2024 17 20
If the contractor Submitted By: Authorized:	does not sign acceptance of this  Jaime Macias Inspector Chief Administrative Or f change orders or total of change or City Council f change order or total change orders	is order.	his attention is directed as 6% of contract price of 10% of contract price or 10% of contract price or 10% of contract price or	Contractor  Title  d to the requirem Approv Recommende	erwise be noted above, and pertoprice shown above.  Emmett's Excavation  in the specific from a short occurrence at the specif	Da  Da  Da  1 33422 Health and Safety Code	for Agenc	10/2024 17 20 100011 24
If the contractor Submitted By: Authorized:	Jaime Macias Inspector Chief Administrative Of the orders or total of change or	is order.	his attention is directed as 6% of contract price of 10% of contract price or 10% of contract price or 10% of contract price or	Contractor  Title  d to the requirem Approv Recommende	erwise be noted above, and pertoprice shown above  Emmett's Excavation  ments of the specifications agrically of the construction Manager  City/Construction Manager	Da  Da  Da  1 33422 Health and Safety Code	e/0	10/2024 17 20 contrags 1
Submitted by: Authorized: [iii] Authorized: [iii]	does not sign acceptance of this  Jaime Macias Inspector Chief Administrative Or f change orders or total of change or City Council f change order or total change orders	fficer ders exce Minutes s exceed	his attention is directed as 6% of contract price of 10% of contract price or 10% of contract price or 10% of contract price or	Contractor  Title  d to the requirem Approv Recommende	erwise be noted above, and pertoprice shown above  Emmett's Excavation  ments of the specifications agrically of the construction Manager  City/Construction Manager	Da  Da  Da  1 33422 Health and Safety Code	for Agenc	10/2024 17 20 (contrages) 14/24 117/24

Cc: Steve Delsid, Project Manager

Jay Ratliff, Senior Inspector

R:02 PROJECTS/PW PROJECTS (PUBLIC WORKS)\PW00926 TOD BLACKSTONE\09 CONSTRUCTION\CM\CCO\CCO 4 ped light foundation changes\PW00926 CCO No.4 Pedestrian Light Foundation Changes

10/10/2024